
Stevenson (5-10-1) -vs- Alvernia University (7-5-5)
10/24/2015 at Reading, PA (AU Turf Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 28:06 (YELLOW), #16 Russ, Jacob (STE)   47:39 (YELLOW), #17 Taylor, Thomas (STE)   47:39 (YELLOW), #17
Cody Shirk (ALVMS)   47:39 (YELLOW), #16 Chris Guth (ALVMS)   47:39 (RED), #17 Taylor, Thomas (STE)   59:53 (YELLOW), #10 Vincent
Biche (ALVMS)   73:58 (YELLOW), #4 Sam Hart (ALVMS)   

Date: 10/24/2015
Attendance: 179
Stadium: AU Turf Field
Officials: Referee, Eric Sanples   Asst. Referee, Dan
Rudloff   Brandon Smith   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Stevenson 0 0 0
Alvernia University 1 1 2

Stevenson 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 00 Callinan, Ryan 0 0 0 0
D 2 Hart, Jonathan 0 0 0 0
D 5 Lingg, Alex 0 0 0 0

6 Benitez, Kevin 1 0 0 0
7 Martin, Zachary 5 1 0 0
9 Dorsey, Eric 0 0 0 0
10 Diabagate, Adam 2 0 0 0

D 13 Funyak, Kelon 0 0 0 0
14 McCarron, Logan 0 0 0 0
17 Taylor, Thomas 1 1 0 0
18 Hawkins, Reid 1 1 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Callinan, Kevin 0 0 0 0
11 Wright, Lorenzo 0 0 0 0
16 Russ, Jacob 1 1 0 0
19 Paranczak, Matthew 0 0 0 0
21 Easler, Landon 0 0 0 0
23 Klopcic, Joel 0 0 0 0
25 Catalana, Andrew 0 0 0 0
28 Mirza, Iliyas 0 0 0 0
33 Martinez, Christian 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 4 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 Callinan, Ryan 90:00 2 6

Totals 2 6

Alvernia University 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

GK 1 Zach Rider 0 0 0 0
F 6 Metuge Esong 2 0 0 0
F 7 Rocky Elgogari 0 0 0 0
M 8 Nick Tait 1 0 0 0
F 13 Nick Sincavage 0 0 0 0
M 14 Andrew Baylor 1 1 0 0
D 16 Chris Guth 1 1 1 0
M 17 Cody Shirk 0 0 0 0
D 21 Matt Reinoehl 0 0 0 0
M 28 Jay Ringer 1 1 0 1
D 30 Justin O'Brien 0 0 0 0

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0
4 Sam Hart 1 1 0 0
10 Vincent Biche 0 0 0 0
12 Kevin MacFarland 0 0 0 0
15 Kyle McHugh 0 0 0 0
20 Adam Orndorff 4 4 1 0
22 Gabe Hochenberger 0 0 0 0
23 Jarett  Nast 0 0 0 0
24 Zach  Weidner 0 0 0 0
29 Mitch Kinek 0 0 0 0

Totals 11 8 2 1

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Zach Rider 90:00 0 4

Totals 0 4

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Stevenson 4 7 11
Alvernia University 5 6 11

Saves By Period
Stevenson 2 4 6
Alvernia University 2 2 4

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Stevenson 2 2 4
Alvernia University 0 0 0

Fouls By Period
Stevenson 7 6 13
Alvernia University 7 12 19

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

24:59
ALVM
S Adam Orndorff #20 beat the defender on the far side of

62:02
ALVM
S Chris Guth Jay Ringer #28 took the free kick and hit the cross



Play By Play

00:00 Zach Rider at goalie for Alvernia University.
00:00 Callinan, Ryan at goalie for Stevenson.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
07:49 Shot by STE Taylor, Thomas, SAVE Zach Rider.
08:43 Shot by ALVMS Metuge Esong WIDE.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
12:55 Corner kick by STE Benitez, Kevin [12:55].
13:20 Shot by STE Diabagate, Adam WIDE.
15:09 Offside against Alvernia University.
19:17 Shot by ALVMS Nick Tait WIDE.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
21:36 Shot by STE Benitez, Kevin BLOCKED.
21:42 Corner kick by STE Benitez, Kevin [21:42].
22:03 STE substitution: Russ, Jacob for Funyak, Kelon.
22:15 ALVMS substitution: Vincent Biche for Cody Shirk.
22:20 ALVMS substitution: Adam Orndorff for Nick Sincavage.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
24:59 GOAL by ALVMS Adam Orndorff (FIRST GOAL), goal number 5 for season.

Stevenson 0, Alvernia University 1
-- *#20 beat the defender on the far side of the field and shot the ball
26:21 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for Metuge Esong.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
28:06 Yellow card on STE Russ, Jacob.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
29:16 STE substitution: Paranczak, Matthew for Diabagate, Adam.
29:26 STE substitution: Mirza, Iliyas for McCarron, Logan.
30:16 Shot by ALVMS Sam Hart, SAVE Callinan, Ryan.
31:21 Shot by STE Russ, Jacob, SAVE Zach Rider.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
32:43 Shot by ALVMS Andrew Baylor, SAVE Callinan, Ryan.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
33:40 STE substitution: Klopcic, Joel for Benitez, Kevin.
33:43 STE substitution: Martinez, Christian for Taylor, Thomas.
33:47 ALVMS substitution: Kevin MacFarland for Rocky Elgogari.
33:49 ALVMS substitution: Zach  Weidner for Jay Ringer.
33:52 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Justin O'Brien.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
36:25 ALVMS substitution: Jarett  Nast for Andrew Baylor.
36:29 ALVMS substitution: Mitch Kinek for Nick Tait.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
40:30 STE substitution: Catalana, Andrew for Russ, Jacob.
40:30 ALVMS substitution: Gabe Hochenberger for Sam Hart.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For ALVMS: #1  Zach Rider, #6  Metuge Esong, #7  Rocky Elgogari, #8  Nick Tait, #20 Adam Orndorff, #14 Andrew Baylor, #16
Chris Guth, #17 Cody Shirk, #21 Matt Reinoehl, #28 Jay Ringer, #30 Justin O'Brien.

45:00
For STE: #4  Callinan, Kevin, #6  Benitez, Kevin, #13 Funyak, Kelon, #33 Martinez, Christian, #9  Dorsey, Eric, #17 Taylor,
Thomas, #7  Martin, Zachary, #14 McCarron, Logan, #00 Callinan, Ryan, #18 Hawkins, Reid, #5  Lingg, Alex.

-- Foul on Alvernia University.
47:39 Yellow card on STE Taylor, Thomas.
47:39 Yellow card on ALVMS Cody Shirk.
47:39 Yellow card on ALVMS Chris Guth.
47:39 Red card on STE Taylor, Thomas.
50:00 ALVMS substitution: Nick Sincavage for Rocky Elgogari.
50:27 Shot by STE Martin, Zachary WIDE.
-- Foul on Stevenson.



-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
55:14 Offside against Alvernia University.
56:19 Shot by STE Martin, Zachary WIDE.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
57:51 STE substitution: Klopcic, Joel for Benitez, Kevin.
58:18 ALVMS substitution: Vincent Biche for Cody Shirk.
58:20 STE substitution: Russ, Jacob for McCarron, Logan.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
59:53 Yellow card on ALVMS Vincent Biche.
60:55 Shot by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, SAVE Callinan, Ryan.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
62:02 Header GOAL by ALVMS Chris Guth, Assist by Jay Ringer, goal number 3 for season.

Stevenson 0, Alvernia University 2
-- *#28 took the free kick and hit the crossbar.  #16 headed the ball off
-- Foul on Stevenson.
63:34 Shot by ALVMS Metuge Esong WIDE.
63:43 ALVMS substitution: Zach  Weidner for Adam Orndorff.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
65:20 Corner kick by STE Hawkins, Reid [65:20].
66:18 Offside against Alvernia University.
68:06 ALVMS substitution: Sam Hart for Metuge Esong.
68:09 STE substitution: Easler, Landon for Funyak, Kelon.
68:14 STE substitution: Diabagate, Adam for Martin, Zachary.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
69:40 ALVMS substitution: Kyle McHugh for Justin O'Brien.
69:43 STE substitution: Martin, Zachary for Martinez, Christian.
69:47 STE substitution: Wright, Lorenzo for Russ, Jacob.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
72:54 Shot by STE Martin, Zachary WIDE.
73:01 ALVMS substitution: Rocky Elgogari for Nick Sincavage.
73:03 ALVMS substitution: Kevin MacFarland for Jay Ringer.
73:58 Yellow card on ALVMS Sam Hart.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
75:10 Shot by STE Martin, Zachary BLOCKED.
75:48 Corner kick by STE Easler, Landon [75:48].
75:52 Header Shot by STE Diabagate, Adam HIGH.
76:29 STE substitution: Mirza, Iliyas for Klopcic, Joel.
76:31 ALVMS substitution: Metuge Esong for Sam Hart.
76:33 ALVMS substitution: Adam Orndorff for Kevin MacFarland.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
-- Foul on Stevenson.
79:35 Shot by STE Hawkins, Reid, SAVE Zach Rider.
81:20 ALVMS substitution: Jay Ringer for Zach  Weidner.
81:26 STE substitution: Martinez, Christian for Callinan, Kevin.
81:28 STE substitution: McCarron, Logan for Diabagate, Adam.
82:58 Shot by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, SAVE Callinan, Ryan.
83:40 Shot by ALVMS Jay Ringer, SAVE Callinan, Ryan.
83:53 Offside against Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
-- Foul on Alvernia University.
86:56 ALVMS substitution: Justin O'Brien for Vincent Biche.
86:59 ALVMS substitution: Jarett  Nast for Chris Guth.
87:02 ALVMS substitution: Mitch Kinek for Andrew Baylor.
87:05 ALVMS substitution: Gabe Hochenberger for Nick Tait.
87:15 Shot by STE Martin, Zachary, SAVE Zach Rider.
87:22 STE substitution: Paranczak, Matthew for Wright, Lorenzo.
87:53 Shot by ALVMS Adam Orndorff, SAVE Callinan, Ryan.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


